
Site #: 198035 

Forested Freshwater | Herbaceous Freshwater 

Corkscrew Regional Mitigation Bank 
Forested Freshwater 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

release Phase 1 DEP 6/29/07 21.13 
 

21.13 CE, Financial,QMS 

release Phase 1 DEP 6/29/07 24.64 45.77 Exotic Treatment 

release Phase 1 DEP 6/29/07 23.72 69.49 Construction/Planting 

release Phase 1 DEP 6/29/07 7.04 76.53 Prescribed Burn 

36-03802-P 2/14/2008 SFWMD 4/30/08 3.33 73.2 FDOT- 

36-06714-P 3/13/2008 SFWMD 4/30/08 12.05 61.15 Delmack Dev. 

36-04978-P 10/3/2007 SFWMD 6/20/08 3.32 57.83 Colico 

release Phase 2 DEP 7/21/08 6.13 63.96 CE, Financial,QMS 

release Phase 2 DEP 7/21/08 11.92 75.88 Construction/Planting 

release Phase 1 DEP 7/21/08 20.72 96.6 Level 1 Success 

36-06446-P 8/3/2007 SFWMD 2/12/09 0.37 96.23 NN Partners #060524-11 

36-06705-P 11/13/2008 SFWMD 6/18/09 2.96 93.27 Southland #070731-24 

176063-005 9/4/2009 DEP 12/10/09 29 64.27 Uni Lake Mine 

36-05268-P 1/13/2009 SFWMD 12/10/09 9.53 54.74 PanInv-3 Oaks #070531-7 

194206-005 2/2/2010 DEP 4/20/11 2.42 52.32 Youngquist/WestLakeMine 

194206-006 2/2/2010 DEP 4/20/11 20.41 31.91 Youngquist/WestLakeMine 

36-03802-P 3/24/2010 SFWMD 4/20/11 0.08 31.83 DOT 

36-07315-P 5/10/2010 SFWMD 4/20/11 0.02 31.81 Lock-up-Evergreen 

36-03802-P 8/23/2010 SFWMD 4/20/11 0.46 31.35 DOT (I75-Luckett)100119-1 

36-06983-P 3/8/2010 SFWMD 4/20/11 1.4 29.95 Freedom Boat Co #070306-9 

36-01363-S 10/21/2010 SFWMD 4/20/11 0.11 29.84 DOT #100908-8 

release Phase 4 DEP 6/17/11 6.51 36.35 CE, Financial,QMS 

release Phase 2 DEP 11/14/11 5.11 41.46 Level 1 Success 
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Site #: 198035 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

36-04975-P 7/5/2011 SFWMD 2/6/12 
 

0.33 41.13 School District of Lee County 

36-07425-P 10/5/2010 SFWMD 2/6/12 
 

12.12 29.01 Lee County DOT 

TA 03-12 9/21/2007 DEP 2/29/12 
 

2.2 26.81 FPL  #3 Transmission Line 

36-07561-P 6/20/2011 SFWMD 5/1/12 
 

0.45 26.36 Premier Island Group, LLC  

36-03802-P 2/6/2012 SFWMD 5/1/12 
 

16.72 9.64 FDOT-SW FL Int Airpt access to I-75 

release Phase 3 
 

DEP 5/30/12 6.95 
 

16.59 CE, Financial,QMS 

release Phase 3 
 

DEP 5/30/12 15.83 
 

32.42 construction/planting 

release Phase 4 
 

DEP 5/30/12 11.32 
 

43.74 construction/planting 

36-03802-P 4/27/2012 SFWMD 6/13/12 
 

0.09 43.65 FDOT-SR 93  Noise Barrier 

26-00597-P 11/21/2011 SFWMD 7/17/12 
 

1.58 42.07 FDOT-SR 80 - Birchwood to Dalton 

release Phase 3 
 

DEP 10/15/12 6.79 
 

48.86 Level 1 Success 

release Phase 4 
 

DEP 10/15/12 4.85 
 

53.71 Level 1 Success 

release Level 2 
 

DEP 5/19/14 16.45 
 

70.16 Level 2 Success Excluding Restored Hydric Pine 

36-03802-P 9/23/2013 SFWMD 6/22/15 
 

3.38 66.78 FDOT - I-75 - SR 82 to Luckett Road 

36-00781-S 12/10/2015 SFWMD 2/12/16 
 

1.07 65.71 Manna Christian Missions, Inc. 

36-0197988-002 12/22/2015 DEP 3/8/16 
 

0.04 65.67 Jennifer Fewless 

11-0336218-001 8/26/2015 DEP 6/8/16 
 

0.09 65.58 Yaima Agate 

36-000080-S 4/15/2016 DEP 8/22/16 
 

2.52 63.06 Lee County Port Authority 

26-0317398-003 8/22/2016 DEP 8/24/16 
 

4.6 58.46 FDOT - SR 80 from Dalton lane to Indian Hills 

36-07151-P 9/13/2016 SFWMD 9/27/16 
 

0.02 58.44 FDOT SR 82 from Shawnee Road to Alabama 
Road 

11-0332344-002 10/2/2015 DEP 12/1/16 
 

0.14 58.3 WSC Homes LLC 

36-04978-P-03 11/16/2016 SFWMD 12/16/16 
 

0.48 57.82 The Reef II 

11-0338354-002 8/4/2016 DEP 2/24/17 
 

0.16 57.66 Garette & Laurete Blagg 

268299-002 12/23/2016 DEP 3/20/17 
 

0.07 57.59 Shoreline Capital Partners, LLC LOT 139 

250008-002 12/23/2016 DEP 3/20/17 
 

0.07 57.52 Shoreline Capital Partners, LLC LOT 140 

11-0331941-002 11/9/2016 DEP 4/13/17 
 

0.18 57.34 Ray Morales Suarez 

36-00080-S 1/20/2017 SFWMD 5/23/17 
 

35.11 22.23 Lee County Port Authority (site prep-runway 
6R-24L) 
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Site #: 198035 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

350675-001 3/17/2017 FDEP 5/24/17 
 

0.13 22.1 Blaine Ferguson 

0180418-003 4/14/2017 FDEP 7/19/17 
 

0.07 22.03 Leela Lifestyle Homes, LLC 

273221-002 3/17/2017 FDEP 7/19/17 
 

0.07 21.96 Jesus Barrios 

11-0259306-003 12/5/2013 FDEP 7/19/17 
 

0.25 21.71 Matty II, LLC 

0298274-002 6/26/2017 FDEP 7/19/17 
 

0.23 21.48 Martin Simoneau 

36-0325083-002 8/4/2016 FDEP 7/19/17 
 

0.34 21.14 John Watson 

0354590-001-EI 9/29/2017 FDEP 9/29/17 
 

0.17 20.97 Arthur Jackson - Cartwright CT 

0315796-002-EI 08/18/2017 Florida DEP 10/18/17 
 

0.2 20.77 Mathew Holmes 

0354677-001 EI 7/16/2017 DEP 11/3/2017  0.05 20.72 Andrew Schmit (MOD 046) 

36-08870-P 8/31/2017 SFWMD 11/3/17 
 

0.23 20.49 Alico East Fund LLC (MOD 047) 

0355709-001 EI 9/22/2017 FDEP 11/29/17 
 

0.08 20.41 Rudy Blanco_ ( MOD 048) 

36-08864-P 9/28/2017 SFWMD 1/3/18 
 

2.54 17.87 Six Mile Apartments LLC_(MOD 049) 

0325660-002 EI 12/01/2017 FDEP 1/25/18 
 

0.05 17.82 Roman Palacios_ 10631 Strike Ln, Bonita 
Springs_(MOD 050) 

36-02641-S 1/10/2018 SFWMD 1/25/18 
 

0.04 17.78 Thomas and Melinda Delnay_Delnay 
Boardwalk_(MOD 051) 

36-08827-P 6/22/2017 SFWMD 2/19/18  1.5 16.28 Habitat for Humanity; Harlem Heights_ (MOD 
052) 

36-00605-S-10 11/2/2017 SFWMD 3/8/2018  0.17 16.11 Lightening Wireless Solutions (Lots 9 & 
10)_(MOD 053) 

0356858-001-EI 1/11/2018 FDEP 3/19/2018  0.15 15.96 Manual D. Lamoglia – 743 16th St. NE_(MOD 
054) 

36-08946-P 2/16/2018 SFWMD 3/30/2018  0.89 15.07 Grant Fridkin Pearson, P.A.-SWMS_(MOD 055) 

36-08789-P 5/5/2017 SFWMD 4/23/18  0.54 14.53 James Nashman-Horizon Park Investments, 
LLC_(MOD 056) 

36-00080-S 9/21/2017 SFWMD 6/21/18  0.72 13.81 (SWMS)_SWFIA-Air Traffic Control 
Tower_(MOD 057) 

Interim Credit Release n/a FDEP 7/31/18 24.4 0 38.21 Partial Level 2 & 3 Performance 
Standards_(MOD 059) 

36-08928-P 1/26/2018 FDEP 2/13/19  3.85 34.36 ZREV Ranch, LLC_(SWMS_ MLK-75 
Subdivision_(MOD 061) 
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Site #: 198035 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

36-101747-P 7/19/2019 SFWMD 7/30/19 1.68 32.68 32.68 I-75 SR 884 Colonial Blvd Interchange_(MOD 
062) 

0341072-003 EI 10/12/2017 FDEP 01/24/2020  0.17 32.51 Charles and Deanna Kresbach (MOD_064) 

36-0335534-001 07/02/2015 FDEP 04/08/2020  0.10 32.41 Mark and Debbie Gress (MOD_066) 

36-102215-P 10/18/2019 SFWMD 04/08/2020  2.30 30.11 Alta Realty II, LLC-Lee County Port Authority 
(MOD_067) 

OGC Case No. 20-0183 04/01/2020 FDEP 04/14/2020  0.10 30.01 Andrea Davis-Williams (MOD_068) 

0327437-002 EI 03/23/2020 FDEP 05/04/2020  0.14 29.87 David Ewen (MOD_069) 

0372697-002 EI 05/10/2020 FDEP 06/15/2020  0.15 29.72 Good Enough Farms, LLC (MOD_070) 

0375209-002 EI 02/21/2020 FDEP 07/15/2020  0.04 29.68 Sognare LLC - Rafael Furlan (MOD_071) 

0212987-003 EI 07/19/2019 FDEP 07/15/2020  0.04 29.64 1 Own 1 INC: Maykel Espinosa (MOD_072) 

0214397-003 EI 08/28/2019 FDEP 08/06/2020  0.16 29.48 W. David Key, LLC (MOD_073) 

OGC File No. 20-0181 05/26/2020 FDEP 08/06/2020  0.09 29.39 Cay Homes Inc. & Aaron Baschieri (MOD_074) 

0372913-001 EI 07/29/2019 FDEP 08/06/2020  2.04 27.35 Kevin Eisenbath-Smyrna Ready Mix Concrete, 
LLC (MOD_075) 

36-103479-P 07/29/2020 SFWMD 08/13/2020  0.15 27.20 Headwaters Coconut Road General 
Partnership -Coconut Landing (MOD_076) 

36-103065-P 04/03/2020 SFWMD 09/29/2020  0.69 26.51 Somerset Real Estate Holdings Fort Myers LLC 
(MOD_077) 

0185535-005 EM 07/17/2019 FDEP 10/12/2020  0.29 26.22 George Hawkins (MOD_078) 

0374328-001 EI 05/14/2019 FDEP 12/14/2020  0.26 25.96 Hendrick Morelisse (MOD_080) 

36-08730-P 03/26/2020 SFWMD 12/18/2020  23.75 2.21 Argo Corkscrew Crossing, LP (MOD_081) 

0386196-001 EI 04/28/2020 FDEP 02/12/2021  0.01 2.20 Elizabeth Liria (MOD_082) 

0385692-001 EI 04/03/2020 FDEP 02/23/2021  0.25 1.95 Irvin Povlow (MOD_083) 

0233978-003 EI 01/14/2021 FDEP 04/07/2021  0.06 1.89 Abcon Group, LLC-54th Ave NE, Naples 
(MOD_085) 

36-104207-P 02/25/2021 SFWMD 04/07/2021  1.65 0.24 City of Fort Myers Fire Station No. 17 
(MOD_086) 

 

Herbaceous Freshwater  
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Site #: 198035 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 

Credit 
Added 

Credit 
Used 

Balance Impact Permittee Name 

release Phase 1 
 

DEP 6/29/07 3.6 
 

3.6 CE, Financial,QMS 

release Phase 1 
 

DEP 6/29/07 3.09 
 

6.69 Exotic Treatment 

release Phase 1 
 

DEP 6/29/07 5.32 
 

12.01 Construction/Planting 

release Phase 1 
 

DEP 6/29/07 0.88 
 

12.89 Prescribed Burn 

release Phase 2 
 

DEP 7/21/08 3.94 
 

16.83 CE, Financial,QMS 

release Phase 2 
 

DEP 7/21/08 9 
 

25.83 Construction/Planting 

release Phase 1 
 

DEP 7/21/08 3.6 
 

29.43 Level 1 Success 

36-03802-P 6/12/2008 SFWMD 9/9/08 
 

5.59 23.84 DOT 

36-06705-P 11/13/2008 SFWMD 6/18/09 
 

10.96 12.88 Southland #070731-24 

194206-006 2/2/2010 DEP 4/20/11 
 

10.95 1.93 Youngquist/WestLakeMine 

36-07278-P 4/29/2010 SFWMD 4/20/11 
 

0.04 1.89 FDOT 

36-03802-P 10/7/2010 SFWMD 4/20/11 
 

0.06 1.83 DOT-Dist-1 

release Phase 4 
 

DEP 6/17/11 4.45 
 

6.28 CE, Financial,QMS 

release Phase 2 
 

DEP 11/14/11 3.86 
 

10.14 Level 1 Success 

36-07562-P 10/24/2011 SFWMD 5/1/12 
 

0.92 9.22 Buckingham Gardens 

36-03802-P 2/6/2012 SFWMD 5/1/12 
 

5.36 3.86 FDOT-SW FL Int Airpt access to I-75 

release Phase 4 
 

DEP 5/30/12 3.97 
 

7.83 construction/planting 

26-00597-P 11/21/2011 SFWMD 7/17/12 
 

2.03 5.8 FDOT-SR 80 - Birchwood to Dalton 

release Phase 4 
 

DEP 10/15/12 1.7 
 

7.5 Level 1 Success 

release Level 2 
 

DEP 5/19/14 9.31 
 

16.81 Level 2 Success Excluding Restored Hydric 
Pine 

36-03802-P 9/23/2013 SFWMD 6/22/15 
 

0.57 16.24 FDOT - I-75 - SR 82 to Luckett Road 

OGC 15-0591-26-DF 
 

DEP 2/12/16 
 

0.25 15.99 Lawrence and Teresa Stewart 

36-00080-S-02 4/11/2016 SFWMD 6/30/16 
 

0.15 15.84 N A P Skyport, LLC 

36-00080-S-02 4/15/2016 SFWMD 8/22/16 
 

2.38 13.46 Lee County Port Authority 

26-0317398-003 8/22/2016 DEP 8/24/16 
 

2.23 11.23 FDOT - SR 80 from Dalton lane to Indian Hills 

36-07151-P 9/13/2016 SFWMD 9/27/16 
 

6.98 4.25 FDOT SR 82 from Shawnee Road to Alabama 
Road 

36-07151-P 9/13/2016 SFWMD 9/27/16 
 

3.45 0.8 FDOT SR 82 from Lee Boulevard to Shawnee 
Road 
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Site #: 198035 

Impact Permit Number Permit Date Issuing Agency Ledger 
Modification 
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Credit 
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Balance Impact Permittee Name 

36-03802-P 10/30/2018 SFWMD 11/1/18  0.08 0.72 SWMS_I-75 (SR 93) Corkscrew Road Interim 
Improvements_(MOD 060) 

OGC File No. 19-1630 11/20/2019 FDEP 12/13/2019  0.04 0.68 Robert and Marilyn Hollingsworth 
(MOD_063) 

No. MMR_376422-001 02/14/2020 FDEP 03/13/2020  0.62 0.06 Stewart Materials, LLC (MOD_065) 

0372913-001 EI 07/29/209 FDEP 08/06/2020  0.02 0.04 Kevin Eisenbath-Smyrna Ready Mix Concrete, 
LLC (MOD_075) 

36-104069-P 12/03/2020 SFWMD 12/09/2020  0.01 0.03 FDOT: I-75 Widening (South of Colonial Blvd 
to South of MLK Blvd) (MOD_079) 
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